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INDO-US CO-OPERATION IN HEALTH SECTOR
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indo-US health care summit has been held recently in Jaipur;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the outcome thereof;

(c) whether India and the United States of America have worked out any strategy to work together on a low cost intervention programme to combat various diseases, particularly diabetes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) The 4th Indo-US Health Care Summit organised by American Association of Physicians of Indian Origin was held in Jaipur in January, 2011.

(b) According to information available discussions at the Summit included activities proposed to be undertaken by the American Association of Physicians of Indian Origin in the coming years including the prevention of blindness, increasing public awareness about cervical cancer and education to the general public for prevention of communicable diseases.

(c) No.

(d) Does not ariese.
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